



**FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS**

**2018 MNRTF Acquisition Applications**

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
435	City of Grand Ledge - Eaton -Eaton County	TF18-0017	Gulf Street Acquisition	Eaton	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
410	City of Harbor Beach-Huron County	TF18-0249	Lincoln Park Expansion	Huron	\$49,000.00	\$126,000.00
400	Village of Grand Beach-Berrien County	TF18-0096	Grand Beach Nature Preserve Acquisition	Berrien	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,526,000.00
400	Flint Charter Township-Genesee County	TF18-0167	Former Pirate's Park Property Acquisition	Genesee	\$1,511,000.00	\$4,037,000.00
395	Clinton Charter Township-Macomb County	TF18-0217	George George Park Land Acquisition	Macomb	\$175,000.00	\$4,212,000.00
385	White Lake Township-Oakland County	TF18-0110	Brendel Lake Campground Acquisition	Oakland	\$1,372,400.00	\$5,584,400.00
380	DNR - Wildlife Division-Ingham County	TF18-0156	Cornish SGA Acquisition	Van Buren	\$534,600.00	\$6,119,000.00
380	Park Township - Ottawa-Ottawa County	TF18-0223	South-side Lake Macatawa Land Acquisition	Ottawa	\$675,000.00	\$6,794,000.00
375	Ottawa County-Ottawa County	TF18-0161	Ottawa Sand - Phase 2	Ottawa	\$3,817,200.00	\$10,611,200.00
370	City of Lansing-Ingham County	TF18-0029	E. Willard Ave. Acquisition	Ingham	\$17,300.00	\$10,628,500.00
370	City of Lansing-Ingham County	TF18-0133	Hunter's Ridge Drive Acquisition	Ingham	\$82,500.00	\$10,711,000.00
370	DNR - Wildlife Division-Ingham County	TF18-0203	Garden Island Land Acquisition	Charlevoix	\$240,000.00	\$10,951,000.00
370	Clinton Charter Township-Macomb County	TF18-0218	Clinton River "Spillway Property" Acquisition	Macomb	\$264,600.00	\$11,215,600.00
365	DNR - Wildlife Division-Ingham County	TF18-0157	Thornapple-Eaton Land Acquisition	Eaton	\$1,920,000.00	\$13,135,600.00
365	Washtenaw County-Washtenaw County	TF18-0195	Watkins Lake County Preserve Addition	Washtenaw	\$60,600.00	\$13,196,200.00
360	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF18-0208	West Riverfront Park Trail Connection	Wayne	\$9,620,000.00	\$22,816,200.00



**FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS**

**2018 MNRTF Acquisition Applications**

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
350	City of Lansing-Ingham County	TF18-0030	Wise Road Acquisition	Ingham	\$20,500.00	\$22,836,700.00
345	City of Tawas City-Iosco County	TF18-0092	Tawas City Property Acquisition	Iosco	\$175,300.00	\$23,012,000.00
345	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF18-0134	Watkins Lake State Park Consolidation	Jackson	\$450,000.00	\$23,462,000.00
340	Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority -Marquette County	TF18-0032	Negaunee Trailhead Acquisition	Marquette	\$29,600.00	\$23,491,600.00
340	Clay Township-St. Clair County	TF18-0124	Harsens Island Kayak Access	St. Clair	\$86,200.00	\$23,577,800.00
340	Chikaming Township-Berrien County	TF18-0135	Cherry Beach Park Addition	Berrien	\$3,299,800.00	\$26,877,600.00
340	Kent County-Kent County	TF18-0194	Lowell Regional Park Addition	Kent	\$683,200.00	\$27,560,800.00
340	DNR - Forest Resources Division-Crawford County	TF18-0245	Little Ocqueoc River Property	Presque Isle	\$200,000.00	\$27,760,800.00
330	DNR - Fisheries Division-Delta County	TF18-0186	Tahquamenon River Access Purchase	Luce	\$300,000.00	\$28,060,800.00
320	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF18-0207	May Creek Greenway - Iron Belle Trail	Wayne	\$8,000,000.00	\$36,060,800.00
320	DNR - Forest Resources Division-Crawford County	TF18-0246	Little Huron River	Marquette	\$4,500,000.00	\$40,560,800.00
315	Green Lake Township - Grand Traverse County-Grand Traverse County	TF18-0031	Bass Lake Property Acquisition	Grand Traverse	\$686,000.00	\$41,246,800.00
315	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF18-0113	Iron Belle Trail Easements - West UP	Marquette	\$200,000.00	\$41,446,800.00
310	Portage Charter Township-Houghton County	TF18-0179	Hurontown Recreational Area Addition	Houghton	\$187,500.00	\$41,634,300.00
310	City of Rockford-Kent County	TF18-0188	Pickett Park Riverfront Expansion	Kent	\$225,000.00	\$41,859,300.00
310	Kent County-Kent County	TF18-0197	Millennium Park Expansion	Kent	\$294,000.00	\$42,153,300.00



**FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS**

**2018 MNRTF Acquisition Applications**

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
305	Golden Township-Oceana County	TF18-0063	Golden Township Park Addition	Oceana	\$67,500.00	\$42,220,800.00
295	City of Dowagiac-Cass County	TF18-0117	Elks Trail Easement Acquisition	Cass	\$56,200.00	\$42,277,000.00
290	Heath Township-Allegan County	TF18-0090	Schutmaat Park Acquisition	Allegan	\$50,000.00	\$42,327,000.00
255	Clark Township - Mackinac-Mackinac County	TF18-0251	Lake Huron Access Acquisition	Mackinac	\$41,900.00	\$42,368,900.00
<b>No. of Applications: 36</b>					<b>Request Total:</b>	<b>\$42,368,900.00</b>